

# Meadow

## Meadow General Price List

Meadowmemorials.com | (844) 606-3210 | FD 2441  
5800 South Eastern Avenue, Suite 506 Commerce, CA 90040

*\*These prices are effective as of January 28, 2025, and are subject to change without notice.  
It is your legal right to see upfront prices for any funeral services\**

### Method of Payments Accepted

Credit Cards, Debit Cards – We impose a surcharge of 3% on the transaction when paid with a credit card which is not greater than our cost of acceptance. We do not surcharge on debit cards.

FTC required statement: The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. **However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead.** If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods and services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

This list may not include prices for certain items that you select, such as catering, flowers and newspaper notices. The estimated or final prices for those items will be shown on the itemized statement describing the funeral services and merchandise you selected.

**FOR MORE INFORMATION ON FUNERAL, CEMETERY, CREMATION, AND HYDROLYSIS MATTERS, CONTACT:  
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, CEMETERY AND FUNERAL BUREAU,  
1625 NORTH MARKET BLVD. SUITE S208, SACRAMENTO, CA 95834,  
(916) 574-7870**

## **The Meadow Difference**

Meadow offers transparent, simple cremations and thoughtful, personalized memorial services for less effort and money than going with a traditional funeral home. We are a licensed funeral home that offers 5 star service at a fair price.

We care deeply about the work that we do, and take the responsibility seriously. We treat each client as if they were our own family, and do our best to go above and beyond in your time of need.

The Federal Trade Commission, and most consumer groups, encourage consumers to get competitive prices before making major purchases. Meadow also encourages consumers to compare prices and services offered when selecting their funeral services. Our staff will be pleased to answer any questions you may have about our prices and services to help you make your comparison – we think you will find our offering pretty unique.

Below, you'll find pricing for our 4 main packages:

- Meadow Signature Cremation Package
- Meadow Basic Cremation Package
- Chapel Memorial Service Package (LA only)
- Memorial Celebration Package (LA only)

If you ever have any questions, don't hesitate to reach us at (844) 606-3210.

Warmly,  
The Meadow team

## Our Packages

### Meadow Signature Cremation Package (Most Popular Plan)

\$1,295\*

Our Signature cremation package has everything you need for a simple direct cremation at one flat price. It includes the return of ashes and a wooden or scattering urn. Please note, this does not include a ceremony.

- Transfer of Decedent into Our Care (up to 250 lbs\*\*)
- 24/7 Service of the Funeral Director and Staff
- Obtain Permits and File Death Certificate
- Safe Storage and Refrigeration
- Honorable Cremation (up to 250 lbs\*\*)
- Simple Cremation Container (up to 250 lbs\*\*)
- In-State Shipping, Local Courier (select areas), or Pick Up
- Your Choice of Premium Wooden Urn or Scattering Urn (upgrade options available)
- Social Security Notification
- Priority Turnaround Time
- Free 30 minute consultation with an estate settlement expert

\*3% credit card processing fee. No fee for debit cards.

\*\*Cremation is available for individuals  $\geq$  250 lbs. Additional fees will apply.

\*\*\*Out of state shipping available for an additional fee.

### Meadow Basic Cremation Package

\$995\*

Our Basic package is good for local families looking for the most cost effective option. Please note, this does not include a ceremony.

- Transfer of Decedent into Our Care (up to 250 lbs\*\*)
- 24/7 Service of the Funeral Director and Staff
- Obtain Permits and File Death Certificate
- Safe Storage and Refrigeration
- Honorable Cremation (up to 250 lbs\*\*)
- Simple Cremation Container (up to 250 lbs\*\*)
- Local Pick Up of Remains
- Temporary Plastic Urn (upgrade options available)
- Social Security Notification

\*3% credit card processing fee. No fee for debit cards.

\*\*Cremation is available for individuals  $\geq$  250 lbs. Additional fees will apply.

Please note: 0% payment plans are available for both packages (subject to approval).

## Chapel Memorial Service Package (LA only)

\$1,970\*

Everything you need for a simple memorial service. Package includes all items listed below. Other items and personalized touches can be added for an additional fee, which will be quoted upfront. Please note, this does not include a cremation.

- Weekday Morning or Afternoon Service at One of Our Partner Chapels for up to 90 People
- 1 Enlarged Photo on Easel
- 1 Floral Standing Spray
- Register Book
- Microphone and Speaker

\*3% credit card processing fee. No fee for debit cards.

## Memorial Celebration Package (LA only)

From \$3,900\*

Standard Package: \$3,900 includes all items listed below. Other items and personalized touches can be added for an additional fee, which will be quoted upfront. Please note, this does not include a cremation.

- Weekday Morning Service at One of Our Curated Venues for up to 50 People
- Professional Event Planner to Organize Event and Coordinate all Vendors
- Professional Event Planner Onsite During Your Event
- Digital Invitation to Collect RSVPs
- 1 Enlarged Photo
- 2 Vases of Flowers
- Register Book
- Curated Photo Slideshow and AV Equipment (indoor venues only, up to 50 photos)
- Background/Recorded Music (indoor venue only)

\*3% credit card processing fee. No fee for debit cards.

## Itemized Service Fees

---

**Most families' needs are met through our Cremation and Memorial Service packages (listed above). Additional expenses may be incurred for optional service enhancements, extended refrigeration, forwarding/receipt of remains to/from another funeral home, or third party charges (i.e. coroner fees, clergy, catering, etc).**

**The following costs are itemized expenses that we are required to list by law.**

**The Federal Trade Commission requires that all funeral establishments use certain specific language in its disclosures. If the wording of these disclosures or your agreement does not seem to apply to your situation, we will be more than happy to answer any questions you may have.**

---

### **BASIC SERVICES**

Basic services of funeral director, staff, and overhead	\$2,500
---	---------

This fee includes responding to the initial request for service; consultation with the family or responsible party; staff and facilities to respond to initial requests for service; coordinating service plans with those providing other services; filing papers, permits, and authorizations; and retaining and caring for remains prior to disposition activities. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremations, and forwarding or receiving remains.) ***Please note, if you select our Meadow Signature Cremation Package, Meadow Basic Cremation Package, Chapel Memorial Package and / or Memorial Celebration Package, this fee is already included in the package price.***

### **VIEWING OF THE BODY**

Embalming	Not Offered
-----------	-------------

ID viewing	\$600
------------	-------

We offer an identification viewing in a small, private room for 1 hr at our crematory (up to 10 people). Your loved one will be covered up the neck in a white sheet, and we cannot make any aesthetic accommodations (ie embalming or otherwise). Depending on the timing and condition of the body (for example if there has been an autopsy) this option may not be available.

Witnessed cremation	\$1,000
---------------------	---------

This includes the ID viewing plus a 15 minute witnessing of the body entering the cremation process. Please note: the ashes will be available for pickup/shipping the next business day.

## PREPARATION OF THE BODY

Embalming Not Offered  
Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement, such as direct cremation or immediate burial, that does not require you to pay for it.

Sheltering of decedent in refrigeration; first 5 days \$105

*Please note, if you select either of our Meadow Cremation Packages this fee is already included in the package price.*

Sheltering of decedent in refrigeration; daily charge beyond 5 days \$95

## TRANSPORTATION

Transfer of the decedent from an institution to the crematory \$145

Transfer of the decedent from a residence to the crematory \$195

*Please note, if you select either of our Meadow Cremation Packages these fees are already included in the package price.*

Forwarding of remains to another funeral home \$600

Contract cancellation fee \$150

*This fee covers administrative costs, including: payment processing, document handling, and compliance with regulations.*

Receiving of remains from another funeral home \$450

Transportation to coroner for sign-out \$325

## ADDITIONAL CREMATION SERVICES

Direct Cremation \$995-\$1,295

*Our charge for a direct cremation (without ceremony) includes: basic services of funeral director and staff; removal of remains; transportation to crematory; necessary authorizations and cremation up to 250 lbs.*

*If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container.*

*Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are made of cardboard.*

Direct cremation with container provided by the purchaser \$995

Direct cremation with minimum alternative container provided by funeral home \$995

Removal of battery-operated implanted device (like pacemaker) \$150

Rush cremation (<48 hours) \$400

Fee for 250 lbs - 350 lbs \$300

Fee for 351 lbs - 450 lbs \$800

Additional fee per pound after 450 lbs	\$3
Shipping first urn (In-State, California)	\$295
<i>Please note, if you select our Meadow Signature Cremation Package this fee is already included in the package price.</i>	
Shipping first urn (Out-of-State, Domestic)	\$442.50
<i>Please note, if you select our Meadow Signature Cremation Package the statewide shipping fee is already included in the package price, so you only have to pay the remaining difference of \$147.50</i>	
Local hand delivery of first urn (LA only)	\$295
<i>Please note, if you select our Meadow Signature Cremation Package this fee is already included in the package price.</i>	
Ash splitting fee per each additional urn (covers cost + additional county permits)	\$37
Shipping per each additional urn (after first urn)	\$175
Scattering at Sea - Unwitnessed	\$350
Fingerprinting	\$200
Contract cancellation fee	\$150
<i>This fee covers administrative costs, including: payment processing, document handling, and compliance with regulations.</i>	

## MERCHANDISE

Alternative Cardboard Cremation Container	\$150
Cremation Urns	\$150-\$500

## CASH ADVANCES

DCA fee	\$11.50
County permit for disposition fee	\$12
Crematory fee	\$495
Coroner's fees (varies by county)	As Quoted
Packaging & mailing of cremated remains within the US by	
USPS Priority Mail Express	As Quoted

## ADDITIONAL EVENT SERVICES AND MERCHANDISE

Please note these options can be added to either the Chapel Memorial Service Package or the Memorial Celebration Package

- Premium Venue \$3,000-\$20,000\*
- White Bird Release \$200
- Professional Celebrant or Clergy Member \$500-\$1500\*
- Live Musician \$500-\$1500\*

- Additional 2 X 3 Foot Photo Enlargement \$150
- Prayer Cards (Set of 50) \$135
- Commemorative Bookmarks (Set of 50) \$135
- Acknowledgement Cards (Set of 50) \$135
- Catering *As Quoted*
- Venue Insurance \$300
- Additional Floral Arrangements *As Quoted*
- Zoom Link for Live Streaming \$75
- Attendant to film Livestream \$100
- Additional 50 photos for Slideshow \$75
- 50 printed programs \$175
- Linen Rentals *As Quoted*
- Event Coordinator for Weekend or Evening Event \$400
- Online Digital Obituary \$150

## Casket Price List

*\*These prices are effective January 20, 2025 and are subject to change without notice. We do not offer infant, rental, child or adult caskets\**

**THERE IS NO EVIDENCE THAT ANY CASKET REPRESENTED AS HAVING PROTECTIVE FEATURES, WHICH MAY INCLUDE A GASKET, WILL PRESERVE HUMAN REMAINS.**

Alternative Cardboard Cremation Container	\$150
---	-------

Exterior: Cardboard	Interior: Cardboard
Color: Brown	Color: Brown



**FOR MORE INFORMATION ON FUNERAL, CEMETERY, CREMATION,  
AND HYDROLYSIS MATTERS, CONTACT:**

**DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, CEMETERY AND FUNERAL BUREAU, 1625  
NORTH MARKET BLVD. SUITE S208, SACRAMENTO, CA 95834  
(916) 574-7870**